(DIN-01832931) is not disqualified under Section 164 of the Act and the directorships held by him are within the limits prescribed under 
the Act and the Listing Regulations (as amended). 
The details of proposed remuneration of Shri Yogesh Kajaria is given below:
I.  BASIC SALARY 
 Rs. 3,88,125/- P.M. (INR Three Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five only). Further, annual increment will be 

decided by the Board based on recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (‘NRC’). 
II.  COMMISSION 
 Up to 5% of Segmental Operating Profits of Conveyor Belting Division in excess of Rs 30 crs, in a particular year on the basis of

[...]

(3) Leave Travel Allowance for self and family for travel to any place in India, once in a year subject to ceiling of one month’s 

salary. 
 (4) Car for use of Company’s business. 
 (5)  Company’s Contribution to Provident Fund 12% of Basic Salary.
 (6)  Special Allowance Rs. 1,89,490/- P.M. (INR One Lacs Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety only).
 (7)  Coverage under Group Personal accident insurance policy taken by the Company for a sum assured equal to around one year’s 

annual compensation for which premium shall be paid by the Company.

IV.  BENEFITS AND AMENITIES 
 (1)  Gratuity of half a month’s salary for each completed year of service.